In the Matter of the Street Improvement ) District for the Laying of Concrete ) Paving on Grove Street from the North ) line of Grant Street to the North line ) of Sherman Street and on Sherman Street ) from the West line of Grove Street to ) the East line of Park Street, and for the ) Construction of the necessary Headers, ) curbs and Integral Grrbs and Gutters; all ) in the Gity of Lebanon, Linn Gounty, Oregon.)

RESOLUTION NO. 10 FOR 1941

RESOLUTION CALLING FOR PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS

WHEREAS, The owners of more than fifty per cent of the property abutting upon that certain proposed Street Improvement District consisting of those portions of Grove Street and Sherman Street as follows, to-wit:

> Grove Street from the North line of Grant Street to the North line of Sherman Street and on Sherman Street from the West line of Grove Street to the East line of Park Street, in the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Cregon;

have filed with the Gity Recorder of said City their Petition asking for the improvement of said District by paving said portions of Grove Street and Sherman Street therein described, and by constructing the necessary headers, curbs and integral curbs and sutters, upon the proposition that the property owners shall pay the cost of the materials, and the cost of the labor shall be paid by a grant of Federal Funds to the said City of Lebanon.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL That the City Engineer of said City make plans, specifications and estimates of said proposed improvement, of the total probable cost thereof, of the probable cost of said work against each separate lot or tract or parcel of land, of the amount thereof to be borne and paid by the owners of the adjacent or abutting property, such being the property specially benefitted thereby, and of the amount thereof to be borne by the City.

Passed by the Common Council and approved by the Mayor this 4th day of March, 1941.

Recorder